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Tari.ff Notice No. 1977 / 185-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

45245 

45246 

45247 

45249 

45244 

45316 
42590 
45248 
45342 

45321 

45343 

45313 

45318 
45291 

45347 

45346 

45319 

44850 

44957 

45349 
45320 

45348 

45350 

45293 
45294 

45053 
45313 

44578 

43782 

45149 

45302 

45301 
45271 
45274 
45304 

45264 

45303 
45331 

45306 

45307 

45313 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
35.06.001 

38 .11.098 

38.19.297 

Chapter 
39 

39.01.022 
39.01.022 

39.02.012 

39.02.066 

39.02.172 

39.03.192 

39.07.271 

39.07.396 
39.07.396 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

40.14.069 
59.03.011 

59 .12.005 
Chapter 

73 
73.13.009 

73.29.002 

82.05.018 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 
84.11.081 
84.17 .128 
84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 
84. 59.148 

84.61.019 

84.63.049 

Chapter 
85 

Goods 

Emulsogen IC and IT, combination of non-ionic and anionic compounds with 
a solutiser to be used for emulsifying organic biocides 

Emulsogen T, combination of non-ionic and anionic compounds with solubiling 
agents for the emulsification of triglycerides 

Fur scouring agent B, highly concentrated for washing sheep and lamb skins, 
for wild animal skins and for the breakdown of Collagen in the Pickel 

Gladwin and Sokit, being surface active agents used in the production of Revlon 
products 

Onamer M, being an additive to hair products to improve the appearance and 
feel of damaged hair 

Soluble oil (Superta) used in the manufacture of Repo car polish . . . . 
Texapon K 1296 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
"X-Flex" etching additive for presensitised magnesium flexagraphic plates .. 
SR 9 Hot melt adhesive, for use in the production of bags to hold export milk 

powder 
"Dacthal W75" being a wettable powder of chlorthal dimethyl used as a weed· 

killer 
Cargilles immersion oil, used for the filling of objectives for compound optical 

microscopes 
Nylon nuts, semi-conductor mounting pads, and Tessa Moll tape, when declared 

by a manufacturer for use by him only in making or repairing mobility and 
sensory aids for the blind 

Polymeric plasticiser G-50, being an intermediate molecular weight polyester 
"Sorane" Polyurethane Prepolymer and Resin solely for producing Polyurethane 

soleing for footwear by the direct injection method 
AV-217 PVC pellets, for use in the manufacture of component parts of PVC 

intravenous solution containers 
PVC Layflat tubing, for the manufacture of plastic containers for sterile intra­

venous solutions 
PVC adhesive sheet, on reels, used for labelling appliances for home and export 

markets 
Cellulose sponge cloth in sheets exceeding 1935 cm 2 (300 sq. in.) in area, viz: 

Harcloth, used for manufacturing packs 
Plastic caps: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

HL 19 6,000 caps, HL 12 4,000 caps, HL 11 5,000 caps, used as dual cap 
and stopper for bottles containing Hartnell perfumes 

Fabricated plastic (PVC) bags, for sterile intravenous solutions . . . . 
Polypropylene cam lock and cam lever type quick connect couplings, for use 

with most chemicals, couplings, hoses, pumps, pipework 
PVC outlet parts and tear caps, for the manufacture of plastic containers for 

sterile intravenous solutions 
3M brand Steri drapes, Nos. 1015, 1071, 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075 and 1076, for use 

by surgeons during operations 
Printroll pattern material, for use in space-dyed yarn for manufacture of carpet 
Viledon capillary matting used for capillary watering and nursery culture by 

commercial growers 
Bishop electrical insulation tapes . . . . . . . . . . 
Circlips and Dress nuts, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only 

in making or repairing mobility and sensory aids for the blind 
Sheets and plates of iron or steel, hot or cold rolled, for use in the manufacture 

of boilers, pressure vessels, LPG transit vessels and similar class 1 and 2 
vessels 

Big Dutchman Champion (15-15-5001) and Challenger (15-15-5005) stock 
feeder chain, used as a component in the manufacture of poultry feeding 
machines 

Rotary rock bits 2-cone and 3-cone sizes 73 mm (21 in.) through to 584.2 mm 
(23 in.) 

Alcon 76.2 mm (3 in.) self-priming, centrifugal, farm-effluent stopper pump, 
used for agricultural manure spreading 

Moymo RA603 pump, for pumping Latex Acrylamide . . . . . . 
Industrial suction ventilator Type X43B, used for wood dust extraction .. 
Moridge grain dryers, for drying of grain maize and other cereals in the field .. 
Machine tools for working metal, viz: swager 3! Fen model, used for swaging 

tubes for export tyres 
Rockwell Multislide Model 28, used in stamping of fabricated contacts and 

blade contacts for fuses, switches and sockets 
Wirth automatic wire working machine, for manufacturing drawing pins .. 
Hawker Siddeley "Fine bubble dome diffuser" used for oxidation of sludge and 

sewage 
"Pneuride" levelling valves, Parts PMP 30034 and PMP 30036, being parts for 

Pneuride Air suspension anti-vibration mountings used on hospital laundry 
equipment 

Smith-Berger patented balanced taper roller bearing wire rope, Fairleaders models 
612 and 614 for guiding high speed wire ropes on a skyline logging spar 

I 

Adaptors, Buzzers, Capacitors, Jack plugs, Mains cord and plug, 115 volt, 
Switches, Toggle switches and Transformers, when declared by a manufacturer 
fo~ use by him only in making or repairing mobility and sensory aids for the 
blmd 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Other Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free"' 

Free"' 

Free* 

Free"' 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free"' 

Part 
II 

Ref 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

23.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 


