THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/185—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref
45245	34.02.000	Emulsogen IC and IT, combination of non-ionic and anionic compounds with a solutiser to be used for emulsifying organic biocides	Free*	Free*	10.8
45246	34.02.000	Emulsogen T, combination of non-ionic and anionic compounds with solubiling agents for the emulsification of triglycerides	Free*	Free*	10.8
45247	34.02.000	Fur scouring agent B, highly concentrated for washing sheep and lamb skins, for wild animal skins and for the breakdown of Collagen in the Pickel	Free*	Free*	10.8
45249	34.02.000	Gladwin and Sokit, being surface active agents used in the production of Revlon products	Free*	Free*	10.8
45244	34.02.000	Onamer M, being an additive to hair products to improve the appearance and feel of damaged hair	Free*	Free*	10.8
45316 42590	34.02.000	Soluble oil (Superta) used in the manufacture of Repo car polish	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
45248 45342	34.02.000	"X-Flex" etching additive for presensitised magnesium flexagraphic plates SR 9 Hot melt adhesive, for use in the production of bags to hold export milk	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
45321	38.11.098	powder "Dacthal W75" being a wettable powder of chlorthal dimethyl used as a weed-	Free*	Free*	
45343	38.19.297	killer Cargilles immersion oil, used for the filling of objectives for compound optical	Free*	Free*	10.2
45313	Chapter	microscopes Nylon nuts, semi-conductor mounting pads, and Tessa Moll tape, when declared	Free*	Free*	10.2
·	39	by a manufacturer for use by him only in making or repairing mobility and sensory aids for the blind		Titte	10.0
45318 45291	39.01.022 39.01.022	Polymeric plasticiser G-50, being an intermediate molecular weight polyester "Sorane" Polyurethane Prepolymer and Resin solely for producing Polyurethane soleing for footwear by the direct injection method	Free* Free*		· · · · ·
45347	39.02.012	AV-217 PVC pellets, for use in the manufacture of component parts of PVC intravenous solution containers	Free*		
45346	39.02.066	PVC Layflat tubing, for the manufacture of plastic containers for sterile intra- venous solutions	Free*	Free*	10.2
45319	39.02.172	PVC adhesive sheet, on reels, used for labelling appliances for home and export markets	Free*		
44850	39.03.192	Cellulose sponge cloth in sheets exceeding 1935 cm ² (300 sq. in.) in area, viz: Harcloth, used for manufacturing packs	Free*		
44957	39.07.271	Plastic caps: HL 19 6,000 caps, HL 12 4,000 caps, HL 11 5,000 caps, used as dual cap	Free*		
45349	39.07.396	and stopper for bottles containing Hartnell perfumes Fabricated plastic (PVC) bags, for sterile intravenous solutions	Free*	Free*	10.2
45320	39.07.396	Polypropylene cam lock and cam lever type quick connect couplings, for use with most chemicals, couplings, hoses, pumps, pipework	Free*	Free*	10.2
45348	39.07.396	PVC outlet parts and tear caps, for the manufacture of plastic containers for sterile intravenous solutions	Free*	Free*	10.2
45350	39.07.396	3M brand Steri drapes, Nos. 1015, 1071, 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075 and 1076, for use by surgeons during operations	Free*	Free*	23.8
45293 45294	40.14.069 59.03.011	Printroll pattern material, for use in space-dyed yarn for manufacture of carpet Viledon capillary matting used for capillary watering and nursery culture by commercial growers	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
45053 45313	59.12.005 Chapter	Bishop electrical insulation tapes Circlips and Dress nuts, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
44578	73 73.13.009	in making or repairing mobility and sensory aids for the blind Sheets and plates of iron or steel, hot or cold rolled, for use in the manufacture of boilers, pressure vessels, LPG transit vessels and similar class 1 and 2	Free*	Free*	10.2
43782	73.29.002	vessels Big Dutchman Champion (15-15-5001) and Challenger (15-15-5005) stock feeder chain, used as a component in the manufacture of poultry feeding	Free*	Free*	10.2
45149	82.05.018	machines Rotary rock bits 2-cone and 3-cone sizes 73 mm ($2\frac{7}{8}$ in.) through to 584.2 mm	Free*	Free*	10.2
45302	84.10.009	(23 in.) Alcon 76.2 mm (3 in.) self-priming, centrifugal, farm-effluent stopper pump,	Free*	Free*	10.2
45301	84.10.009	used for agricultural manure spreading Moymo RA603 pump, for pumping Latex Acrylamide	Free*	Free*	10.2
45271 45274	84.11.081 84.17.128	Industrial suction ventilator Type X43B, used for wood dust extraction Moridge grain dryers, for drying of grain maize and other cereals in the field	Free* Free*	T A	10.3
45304 45264	84.45.029 84.45.029	Machine tools for working metal, viz: swager 3½ Fen model, used for swaging tubes for export tyres	Free*	Free*	10.2
45303	84.45.029 84.45.029	Rockwell Multislide Model 28, used in stamping of fabricated contacts and blade contacts for fuses, switches and sockets	Free*	Free*	10.2
43303 45331	84.59.148	Wirth automatic wire working machine, for manufacturing drawing pins Hawker Siddeley "Fine bubble dome diffuser" used for oxidation of sludge and sewage	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
45306	84.61.019	"Pneuride" levelling valves, Parts PMP 30034 and PMP 30036, being parts for Pneuride Air suspension anti-vibration mountings used on hospital laundry	Free*	Free*	10.2
45307	84.63.049	equipment Smith-Berger patented balanced taper roller bearing wire rope, Fairleaders models	Free*	Free*	10.2
45313	Chapter 85	612 and 614 for guiding high speed wire ropes on a skyline logging spar Adaptors, Buzzers, Capacitors, Jack plugs, Mains cord and plug, 115 volt, Switches, Toggle switches and Transformers, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making or repairing mobility and sensory aids for the	Free*	Free*	10.8